

b

SLP(C)No. 8128 OF 2004  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8128/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2004 in CO 1115/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALLIED RESINS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Amber Majumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, adv.  
Mr. Kapil Chaudhaary, Adv.  
Ms. Jayshree Singh, adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders it is directed that the direction made by the ESI Court for the deposit o  
f Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs) shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master