

SLP(C)No. 8128 OF 2004
ITEM No.63

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8128/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2004 in CO 1115/03
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALLIED RESINS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF. JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kapil Chaudhaary, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, adv.
Ms. Jayshree Singh, adv.
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if filed on or before 9th August, 2004 and rejoinder, if filed on 9th September, 2004 shall be taken on record.

Interim order dated 30.4.2004 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master