

P

SLP(C)No. 8128 OF 2004  
ITEM No.38

IN Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8128/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2004 in CO 1115/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALLIED RESINS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. V.J.Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, hearing is adjourned by two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master