

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.6965/2005

ALLIED RESINS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Appellant(s) Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav M. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks leave to withdraw the Civil Appeal stating that the Appeal has become infructuous. There is no opposition to the prayer by the Learned Counsel for the Respondents. The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6965 OF 2005

Allied Resins & Chemicals Ltd. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Employees State Insurance .. Respondent(s)
Corporation & Ors.

O R D E R

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks leave to withdraw the Civil Appeal stating that the Appeal has become infructuous. There is no opposition to the prayer by the Learned Counsel for the Respondents. The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 05, 2015.

